1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

South Adams
LaPorte

Muncie North
Ft. Wayne Northrop

Hammond Noll
Marion

Jennings County
Whiteland

LaPorte
Marion

LaPorte
Lafayette Jefferson

Kokomo
Seymour

Logansport
Columbus East

LaPorte
Wes-Del

Jasper
Marion

Franklin Central
Elkhart Memorial

Lafayette Harrison
Richmond

Gibson Southern
Penn

Lafayette Harrison
Fort Wayne Concordia

Jasper
Merriville

Jasper
Carmel

Roncalli
Evansville Memorial

Terre Haute North

Evansville Reitz Memorial

Jeffersonville
Perry Meridian

South Bend Washington
Kokomo

Wabash
Jasper

Columbus East
Evansville Central

Warsaw
Muncie South

Evansville Memorial
Ft. Wayne Concordia

Logansport
Bedford North Lawrence

Logansport
Highland

LaPorte
Evansville Memorial

Evansville Memorial
Huntington North

McCutcheon
North Central

Richmond
Jasper

Center Grove
Logansport

Richmond
Fort Wayne Northrop
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How to Submit a Record for Publication

Submitting a record for possible publication in this
annual booklet is simple. If you have information that can
update our record, or correct it, be sure to contact us by
October 15.

That date is the final acceptance date for copy to be
included in the next season’s edition.

Normally we will publish the top 10 performances in
any category. If a number of individuals tie, space
limitations may prevent us from printing those names but
the record totals will be noted. We expect records to come
from regularly scheduled season and tournament games
only. No summer league games should be included in the
statistics.

Be sure to provide the same sample of information
displayed in the record book for that category.

Names of individuals, school, years and statistics are all
important in the correct crediting of records.

Feel free to suggest any changes, additions or
corrections.

Coaches, sports information sources, and sportswriters
are urged to submit possible records. Send any new record
updates to:

Scott Hughes
1200 W McKay
Shelbyville, IN 46176
sdhughes@shelbycs.k12.in.us

Please do not send entire team stats and expect us to edit
them for any records that may qualify. Highlight those
records that you recognize as qualifiers.

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

STATE TOURNAMENT
FINAL FOUR
1998 Began Class Baseball in Indiana
Columbia City Indianapolis Arlington
Jasper LaPorte
Jasper Hammond Bishop Noll
Spencer Marion

South Spencer
Lafayette Jefferson

Evansville Reitz
South Bend Clay

Columbus
LaPorte

Hammond Morton
South Adams

Lafayette Jefferson
LaPorte

South Bend Washington
Terre Haute North

Logansport
Hammond Noll

LaPorte
Sullivan

Logansport
DeKalb

Jasper
LaPorte

Columbus East
LaPorte

DeKalb
Muncie North

Jasper
Richmond

Bloomington
Ft. Wayne Concordian Lutheran

Kokomo Hayworth
Indianapolis North Central

Clarksville
Lafayette Jefferson

Bloomington
Boonville

Jeffersonville
Chatard

Indianapolis Marshall
Evansville Reitz Memorial

Bedford North Lawrence
Indianapolis Marshall

Muncie Central
Forest Park

Blackford
Bedford North Lawrence

Evansville Reitz Memorial
Blackford

Evansville Reitz Memorial
Logansport

Jeffersonville
Ben Davis

Ft. Wayne Northrop
Ben Davis
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PUTOUTS BY CATCHER IN A CAREER TEAM RECORDS

1. Bob Stocksdale Clarksville 952 77-80

2. Jim Strezovski Wheeler 912 84-87 HITS IN A SEASON

3. Tucker Barnhart Brownsburg 871  06-09 .

1. Riverton Parke 408 2003

4.  Seth Paul Cowan 831 00-03

. 2. Northwestern 408 2007

5. Steve Rinker Blackford 829  73-75

. 3. Northrop 397 1999

6. Rhett Goodmiller Norwell 826  05-08 . .

. 4. Evansville Memorial 392 1989

7.  Don Crites LaPorte 791 79-81 .

. . . 5. Hamilton 386 1988

8. Mike Dilley Mishawaka 780  94-97

. 5. Lawrence North 386 1999

8. Kelly Allen Clarksville 712 95-98

. . 7. Center Grove 383 1996

10. Mike Louthan Hamilton Southeastern 691 77-80 .

10 Donnie Pool Joff 1 691 76-79 7. Noblesville 383 1998
. Donnie Poole effersonville - 9 Western 382 1988
PUTOUTS AND ASSISTS BY A 1ST BASEMAN IN A SEASON 9. Crawfordsville 382 2011

1. Mlke Pluchz}r Chatard 285 1977 HITS IN A GAME

2. Bill Adaschik LaPorte 284 1982 .

1. Union (Dugger) 40 2008

3. Tom Ingram LaPorte 283 1971

. 2. Cowan 36 2007

4.  Rod Bender Jimtown 271 1977

. . 2. Fremont 36 2008

4. Dave Hill Jimtown 271 1983 . .

L. 4.  Vincennes Lincoln 35 1996

6. Bob Dietrick Chatard 270 1973 .

5. Bishop Chatard 33 2003

7.  RJ Burton McCutcheon 262 1994

6. Angola 32 2004

8. Mark Catton Chatard 253 1975

. . 6. Northwestern 32 2007

9.  Stephen Devine Lafayette Harrison 252 2007

10. Chris Dub Lafavette Jeff 49 1996 8. Brownstown Central 29 2005
- LTS Dubes alayetie Jetierson 8. New Albany 29 2006
PUTOUTS AND ASSIST BY A 1ST BASEMAN IN A CAREER 10. Many with 28

1. Robert I.\Iewton. Lafayette Harrison 771 94-97 RUNS AVERAGE PER GAME

2. Ryan Vincenski New Haven 662  88-90 .

. 1. Henryville 13.00 2004

3. Lance Stock Clarksville 656 84-87

. 2. Western 12.30 1988

4. Mark Mannering LaPorte 641 79-81 .

3. Covington 12.08 2000

5. Ron Parker Angola 625 01-03 4 Henrvville 11.92 1987

6. Dru Anthrop Lafayette Central Catholic 620  06-08 ’ enryv '

5. Linton-Stockton 11.80 2000

7.  Mark Gorsuch Northrop 568  83-85 -

e 6. Riverton Parke 11.73 2003

8. Doug Gilliland Garrett 567  78-81 .

. . 7. Riverton Parke 11.62 2004

9. Stephen Devine Lafayette Harrison 556  06-08

10. Shane Stock Clarksvill 550 8992 8. Cowan 1.30 2006
- Shane stoc arksviiie i 9. Mississinewa 1124 1988

10. Norwell 11.23 2007
RUNS IN A GAME
1. Union (Dugger) 53 2008
2. Cowan 53 2007
3. Vincennes Lincoln 51 1996
4. Ft. Wayne Concordia 45 2011
5. Lawrence Central 43 2010
6. Silver Creek 42 2001
7. Shelbyville 41 2003
7.  Christian Academy 41 2011
9. Northwestern 39 2007
9. Fremont 39 2008
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RUNS IN A SEASON

Riverton Parke 399
Norwell 393
Evansville Memorial 385
Western 369
Floyd Central 368
Lafayette Harrison 360
Center Grove 359
Crawfordsville 358
Floyd Central 354
Northrop 354
CONSECUTIVE GAMES SCORING
Riverton Parke 208
South Bend Washington 178
Evansville Memorial 171
Kokomo 158
South Bend Washington 147
Norwell 132
Highland 131
Blackford 120
Marion 117
North Newton 107
Northfield 107
BATTING AVERAGE IN A SEASON
Northwestern 431
Northrop 415
Western 412
Triton Central 412
Covington 411
Riverton Parke 408
Northwestern 407
Norwell 407
Brownsburg 406
Hammond Clark 406
TOTAL BASES IN A GAME
Bishop Chatard 65
Union (Dugger) 63
Fremont 59
Twin Lakes 59
Shenandoah 57
Vincennes Lincoln 56
Taylor 56
Lawrence North 55
Marquette Catholic 54
Angola 53
Cowan 53
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2003
2007
1989
1988
1984
1995
1996
2011
1985
1999

99-06
88-93

1985
84-89
83-87
04-08
87-91
72-75
95-98
87-90
89-93

2008
1999
1988
2009
2000
2003
2007
2007
2001
2006

2003
2008
2008
2000
1986
1996
1999
1999
2009
2004
2007
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PUTOUTS & ASSISTS BY AN INFIELDER IN A CAREER
(EXCLUDING 1ST BASEMAN)

Eric Bruntlett Lafayette Harrison 530  93-96
Kyle Dygert Angola 419  99-02
Clay Snellgrove Lafayette Jefferson 410  90-93
Ryan Black Lafayette Harrison 410  07-10
Steven Combs Whiting 399  04-07
Steve Hartley Clarksville 391  84-87
Ron Smith Elkhart Memorial 385  72-74
Jon Hershburger Bremen 385  84-87
Jade Anthrop Lafayette Central Catholic 368  05-08
. Doug Schreiber LaPorte 367  79-82
PUTOUTS BY AN OUTFIELDER IN A SEASON
Rick Mirer Goshen 80 1989
Scott Zoller Goshen 73 1990
Randy Christopher ~ Wapahani 70 1986
Denny Plummer Lapel 69 1976
Kiris Skipton Shelbyville 67 2008
Dan Doyle Chatard 66 1977
Rick Mirer Goshen 64 1988
Lonnie Shetler John Glenn 64 2010
Jared Prough Goshen 62 1988
. Daniel McCool Evansville Bosse 62 2000
PUTOUTS BY AN OUTFIELDER IN A CAREER
Lonnie Shetler John Glenn 191  07-10
Denny Plummer Lapel 188  74-77
Joe Hartman Batesville 181  00-03
Daniel McCool Evansville Bosse 170 97-00
Tom Washburn New Prairie 162 85-88
Scott Bodicker Bethanie Christian 154  85-88
Rick Mirer Goshen 154  86-89
Jackson Rust North Putnam 153 97-00
Greg Maish Clinton Prairie 152 90-93
. Dave Pratt Chatard 148  71-73
PUTOUTS BY A CATCHER IN A SEASON
Rob Stockdale Clarksville 360 1977
Mike Raymond LaPorte 344 1977
Steve Rinker Blackford 337 1973
Donnie Poole Jeffersonville 336 1979
Sean Hanas Munster 335 1985
Mitchell Ray Crawfordsville 333 2008
Jeff Youngman Center Grove 328 1986
Austin Nickol Brownsburg 328 2005
David Oren Jeffersonville 316 1978
. John Clawson Yorktown 312 2008
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INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE RECORDS TOTAL BASES IN A SEASON

(WALKS NOT INCLUDED)
1.  Western 772 1988
PLEASE CHECK THE FOLLOWING TITLES CLOSELY 2. Riverton Parke 666 2003
3. Northrop 643 1999
CONSECUTIVE GAMES STARTED WITHOUT ERROR 4. Brownsburg 628 2004
(INFIELD) 5. Northrop 623 1984
John Miley Heritage Christian 57  08-09 6. Northwestern 618 2007
Tracy Knoblock Bremen 52 1987 7.  Bishop Chatard 613 2003
Michael Eaton South Central 40  85-88 8. Lawrence North 612 1999
Mike Scott Plymouth 40  97-98 9.  Evansville Memorial 609 1989
Tom Taylor Decatur Central 34 82-83 10. Norwell 600 2007
Josh Woody Martinsville 34 9596
Chris Bass Center Grove 32 1989 WALKS IN A GAME
Tal Short Lawrence North 32 9899 1. Ft. Wayne Elmhurst 21 1993
Robert Newton Lafayette Harrison 31 96-97 2. Bloomington North 21 1991
Mark Eaton South Central 30 1983 3. Lake Station Edison 19 1997
Matt Brown Rensselaer 30 1989 3. Ft. Wayne Concordia 19 2011
5. Henryville 18 1986
ASSIST IN A GAME 5. North Central 18 1985
Jason Mickley Wawasee 11 1991 5. South Bend Clay 18 1987
Keith Sanders Eastside 10 1981 5. Boone Grove 18 2006
Jason Diebold Crawfordsville 10 1990 9. Many with 17
Doug Garrison Eastbrook 10 1992
Mark Simanski Plymouth 10 1998 WALKS IN A SEASON
Colin Penrod Bluffton 10 2009 1. Clarksville 241 1971
Tim Bordenet Lafayette Central Catholic 10 1987 2. Chatard 235 1977
Bryan Foster North Central 9 1985 3. Columbus East 230 1986
Many with 8 4. South Bend Clay 228 1978
5. Columbus East 225 1983
PUTOUTS & ASSISTS BY AN INFIELDER IN A SEASON 6. Lafayette Jefferson 216 1973
(EXCLUDING 1ST BASEMAN) 7.  Columbus East 215 1979
Eric Bruntlett Lafayette Harrison 177 1995 8. LaPorte 209 1982
Bob Graczyk Hammond Gavit 163 1974 9.  Sheridan 206 1975
Doug Schrieber LaPorte 160 1982 9. McCutcheon 206 1984
Chris Dietrick Chatard 159 1977 9. Jasper 206 1995
Steve Shiner Chatard 158 1977
Eric Bruntlett Lafayette Harrison 153 1996 CONSECUTIVE WINS
Clay Snellgrove Lafayette Jefferson 152 1993 1. Evansville Memorial 59  78-79
John Roberts McCutcheon 146 1983 2. Lafayette Jefferson 45 1967
Mark Evenson Chatard 143 1975 3. Brownsburg 39 05-06
Ron Smith Elkhart Memorial 140 1974 4. Norwell 36 07-08
Chris Erny Jasper 140 1998 5. South Bend Clay 35 70-71
6. Lafayette Jefferson 31 1971
6. Ft. Wayne Elmhurst 31 1993
6. Pendleton Heights 31 2003
6. Andrean 31 2009
10. Center Grove 30 1996
10. Andrean 30 2008
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WINS IN A SEASON

Lafayette Jefferson 41
South Bend Clay 39
Lafayette Jefferson 37
Many with 36

WINNING PERCENTAGE IN A SEASON

SCHOOL PCT. REC.
Evansville Memorial 1.000 30-0
Brownsburg 1.000 35-0
Norwell 1.000 35-0
Lake Central .970 32-1
Ft. Wayne Elmhurst .969 31-1
Evansville Memorial .966 29-1
Jasper 965 28-1
Riverton Parke .965 28-1
Lafayette Jefferson 964 27-1
. Center Grove .963 26-1

EXTRA BASE HITS IN AN INNING
Union (Dugger) 11
Western 10
Twin Lakes 9
North Newton
Bloomfield
South Vigo
Highland
Churubusco
North Putnam

o0 OO0 OO OO0 OO OO

. Many with 7

EXTRA BASE HITS IN A GAME

Union (Dugger) 18
Lawrence North 16
Shenandoah 15
Mississinewa 15
Twin Lakes 15
Elkhart Memorial 14
Southwestern 14
Taylor 14

Many with 13
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1971
1970
1973

YEAR
1978
2005
2007
2012
1993
1979
1979
2004
1967
1994

2008
1988
2000
1991
1991
1999
2003
2003
2005

2008
1999
1986
1988
2000
1975
1988
1999
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David Gandolph
Jim Wiskotoni
Tim Lebo

Rick Ponto

Pat Underwood
Guy Finch

Pat Murphy
Robert Stewart
Dave Thake

. Rob Beatty

Tom King
Arden Smith
Gary Day
Chad Christian
Rick Wright
Bill Shuta
Tom Dempsey
Keith Murphy
Jeff Vance
Dick Lindaner
Phil Martin
Lance Lynn

Steve DeRoos
Robbie Clark
Guy Finch
Tim Holmes
Rob Wooley
Tom King
Pete Buchanan
Andrew Swart
Tom Browning
Ben Kraszyk
Brad Turner
Lance Lynn

ERA IN A CAREER

(100 INNINGS MINIMUM)

Center Grove
Elkhart Central
Richmond
Lafayette Jefferson
Kokomo
Clarksville
Hebron

Lafayette Jefferson
Lafayette Jefferson
North Central

WINS IN A SEASON
LaPorte
LaPorte
LaPorte
Elkhart Memorial
LaPorte
LaPorte
Wabash
Lafayette Jefferson
Center Grove
Evansville Central
Merriville
Brownsburg

WINS IN A CAREER

Wheeler
Hammond Gavit
Clarksville
Wheeler
Taylor

LaPorte
Plymouth
Crawfordsville
Noblesville
Oregon-Davis
Clarksville
Brownsburg
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0.39
0.43
0.13
0.52
0.58
0.65
0.65
0.66
0.67
0.69

17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

46
45
43
43
41
40
40
40
39
39
39
39

86-88
73-75
77-79
70-71
71-74
75-78
70-73
22.24
66-67
65-67

1971
1975
1982
1992
1981
1982
1986
1975
1996
1987
1996
2005

84-87
75-78
75-78
80-83
00-03
70-72
75-78
05-08
89-92
73-76
93-96
02-05
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NO HITTERS IN A CAREER

Marvin Julien Twin Lakes 8
Dave Highmark North Central 7
Steve Snyder Lewis Cass 6
Ben Kraszyk Oregon-Davis 6
Pat Underwood Kokomo 6
Steve Ray Clinton 5
Lou Biedron Munster 5
Rich Lewis Muncie South 5
Rob Wooley Taylor 5
Lance Lynn Brownsburg 5
PERFECT GAMES IN A CAREER
Rob Wooley 2
Many with 1
SHUTOUTS IN A SEASON
Tom King LaPorte 10
Andy Groves John Glenn 10
Don Leslie Lafayette Jefferson 9
Pat Underwood Kokomo 8
Ed Swoveland Goshen 8
Dave Goodmiller Huntington North 8
Jack McGuire Mooresville 8
John Clements Terre Haute South 8
Many with 7
SHUTOUTS IN A CAREER
Pat Underwood Kokomo 22
Tom King LaPorte 21
Guy Finch Clarksville 17
Dave Goodmiller Huntington North 14
Brad Turner Clarksville 14
Gary Melson Clarksville 13
Mike Henning Evansville Memorial 13
Warren Whitaker Twin Lakes 12
Arden Smith LaPorte 12
Jack McGuire Mooresville 12
Bert Neff Mooresville 12
Jimmy McNamara  Lake Central 12
ERA IN A SEASON
Jim Wiskotoni Elkhart Central 0.00
Jerry Lanning Brookville 0.00
Randy Collier North Putnam 0.00
Clayton Richard McCutcheon 0.08
Jarrod Parker Norwell 0.10
Jerry Koller Martinsville 0.14
Chris Chelich Munster 0.16
Joe Greenwell Blomington 0.16
Donny Blair Wabash 0.19
Scott Kunkel Northfield 0.19
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68-71
68-70
63-65
73-76
-73-76
73-75
72-74
81-84
00-07
02-05

00-03

1972
2003
1971
1976
1980
1977
1981
1987

73-76
70-72
75-78
75-77
93-96
68-71
77-79
69-72
75-76
80-82
90-93
10-12

1975
1966
1981
2003
2007
1989
1978
1968
1990
1992
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EXTRA BASE HITS IN A SEASON

Northrop
Churubusco
Madison
Northwestern
Brownsburg
South Vigo
Lawrence North
Riverton Parke
Blackford

. Evansville Memorial

150
146
141
140
139
137
136
136
135
133

TEAM SLUGGING PERCENTAGE

Jay County
Bishop Chatard
Bloomfield
Covington
Riverton Parke
Brownsburg
Western
Northrop
Brownsburg

. Riverton Parke

HOME RUNS IN AN INNING
South Vermillion
Twin Lakes
Bloomfield
North Newton
South Central
Northeast DuBois
Maconaquah
Sullivan
Many with 4

HOME RUNS IN A GAME
Twin Lakes
South Newton
Alexandria
Shenandoah
Frankfort
Decatur Central
Center Grove
Northridge
Mississinewa
Sullivan
Churubusco
Jay County
Avon

Page 5

137
705
.696
.696
.688
.679
.676
673
.670
.665
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1999
2003
1999
2007
2004
1999
1999
2003
1974
1989

2008
2003
1991
2000
2004
2005
1988
1999
2004
2003

1987
2000
1991
1991
1983
1983
1984
2003

2000
2001
1982
1986
1999
1988
1986
1988
1989
2003
2003
2008
2011
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HOME RUNS IN A SEASON
Marion
Brownsburg
Jay County
Peru
Riverton Parke
Lapel
Riverton Parke
Greensburg
Twin Lakes

. Riverton Parke

TRIPLES IN A GAME

LaPorte
Northfield
Munster
Fort Wayne Snider
Elkhart Memorial
Westfield
Evansville Reitz
Decatur Central
Lake Central
Greenwood

TRIPLES IN A SEASON
Evansville Memorial
Evansville Memorial
Lafayette Jefferson
West Central
Evansville Memorial
Andrean
Hammond Gavit
Cathedral
Many with 26

DOUBLES IN A GAME
Union (Dugger)
Woodlan
Many with 9

DOUBLES IN A SEASON
Northwestern
Northrop
Churubusco
Brownsburg
Andrean
Carroll-Allen County
Crawfordsville
Andrean
Madison
Woodlan
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68
66
65
59
59
56
56
56
55
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102
99
96
92
92
91
91
86
85
85

1998
2004
2008
2000
2003
1982
2004
2008
2000
2000

2004
1998
2001
1977
1973
2000
2004
2011
2011
2012

1989
1988
1971
2004
1979
1997
1976
1997

2008
2005

2007
1999
2003
2001
2009
2005
2011
2006
1999
2005

STRIKEOUTS IN A SEASON

1. Kevin Sipe Monroeville 225 1968
2. Tom King LaPorte 214 1972
3. Steve DeRoos Wheeler 207 1987
4. Bruce Robbins Blackford 202 1977
5. Randy Crowe Northwestern 201 1975
6. Tom King LaPorte 199 1971
6. Guy Finch Clarksville 199 1977
8. Jacob Cary North Knox 198 1999
8. Steven Rice Crawfordsville 198 2009
10. David Gandolph Center Grove 196 1988
STRIKEOUTS IN A CAREER
1. Pat Underwood Kokomo 637  71-74
2. Bert Neff Mooresville 606  90-93
3. Steve DeRoos Wheeler 593  84-87
4. John Tolson Decatur Central 568  98-01
5. Tom Underwood Kokomo 553 69-72
6. Ben Van Ryn East Noble 551 8790
7. Guy Finch Clarksville 524 75-78
8. Steven Rice Crawfordsville 521 07-10
9. Tom King LaPorte 518 70-72
10. Rob Wooley Taylor 497  00-03
STRIKEOUTS IN A GAME
(Seven Inning Game Totals)
1.  Danny Gunn Thorntown 22 1969
1.  Tim Maki Carroll-Allen County 22 1980
1. Lance Lynn Brownsburg 22 2005
4. Rich Spanton Chatard 21 1974
5. Many with 20

Steven Rice of Crawfordsville struck out 23 in a 10 inning game in 2009.

In April 1953, Ted Beeler for Speedway had 23 K’s in a 10 inning game
vs. Mooresville. His catcher, Richard Downs, recorded 24 put outs in
that game.

On May 29, 1999 two starting pitchers, Andy Anderson for Edgewood,
and Jacob Cary for North Knox, pitched 10 innings each. The two
pitchers combined for a total of 38 strikeouts with Cary having 16 and
Anderson having 22.

NO HITTERS IN A SEASON
1. Dave Highmark North Central 4 1970
1.  Marvin Julien Twin Lakes 4 1971
1. Jon Boothe Sullivan 4 1986
4. Many with 3
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Scott Whitlock
Craig Henry
Willie Porter
Todd Plummer
Cullen Bollinger
Luke Coquerille
Jeff Haas

Troy Thrie
David Boone
Ryan Bustle

Willie Porter
Mark Koos
Scott Whitlock
Jason Smith
Craig Henry
Troy IThrie

Jeff Haas

Jake Cripe
Many with 12

Randy Crowe
Tom King
Gary Day
Skip Fehrer
Steve DeRoos
Tim Peak
Bill Hardesty
Joe Gambrall
Mickey Mills
Arden Smith
Mark Roberts

Steve DeRoos
Robby Clark
Brad Turner
Tim Holmes
Scott Fritz

Tom Browning
Pat Underwood
Mike Shelburne
Bert Neff

Tom King

SAVES IN A SEASON

Center Grove 10
New Haven 10
Muncie South 10
Benton Central 10
Noblesville 10
Jennings County 10
Bedford North Lawrence 9
East Noble 9
Center Grove 9
Jennings County 9
SAVES IN A CAREER
Muncie South 27
New Haven 16
Center Grove 14
DeKalb 14
New Haven 14
East Noble 14
Bedford North Lawrence 13
Lowell 13
INNINGS PITCHED IN A SEASON
Northwestern 142.2
LaPorte 132.1
LaPorte 131.2
Plymouth 130
Wheeler 130
Elkhart Memorial 127.2
Tippecanoe Valley 127
Roncalli 122
Lapel 120.1
LaPorte 120.1
Bedford North Lawrence 120.1
INNINGS PITCHED IN A CAREER
Wheeler 400
Hammond Gavit 364.2
Clarksville 356
Wheeler 346
Muncie South 343
Noblesville 343
Kokomo 338
Sheridan 336
Mooresville 335.2
LaPorte 335.1
Page 26

1986
1989
1991
1992
1998
2004
1986
1995
1996
2003

89-92
85-87
85-87
86-89
87-89
93-95
84-86
94-96

1975
1971
1982
1973
1987
1976
1976
1982
1975
1975
1975

84-87
75-78
93-96
80-83
86-89
89-92
73-76
74-77
90-93
70-72
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RBI IN A GAME

Cowan

Union (Dugger)
Vincennes Lincoln
Ft. Wayne Concordia
Fremont
Shelbyville
Northwestern
Angola

New Albany
Sheridan

Bishop Chatard

RBI IN A SEASON

Riverton Parke
Center Grove
Norwell
Crawfordsville
Western

Evansville Memorial
Northrop

Evansville Memorial
Northwestern
Harrison

HIT BY PITCHER IN A SEASON

Cathedral

Crawfordsville

Lafayette Central Catholic
Lafayette Harrison

New Albany
Crawfordsville

Cathedral

Lafayette Central Catholic
Ft. Wayne Concordia
Many with 53

STOLEN BASES IN A GAME

North Newton
Lafayette Catholic
Lapel

Zionsville
Marquette Catholic
Muncie South
Avon

Henryville

New Prairie
Marquette Catholic

Page 7

51
43
40
40
36
35

34
34
32
32

326
319
318
318
317
317
312
311
307
305

66
66
62
59
58
56
55
54
54

25
23
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19

2007
2008
1996
2011
2008
2003
2007
2004
2006
1996
2003

2003
1996
2007
2011
1988
1988
1999
1989
2007
1995

2002
2007
2004
2010
2011
2008
2004
2010
2011

1991
1988
1989
1990
2009
1981
1981
1985
1995
2007



STOLEN BASES IN A SEASON

1. Wheeler 221 2002
2. Lafayette Catholic 217 1988
3. North Vermillion 207 1991
4. Brown County 199 1986
5. North Vermillion 197 1991
6.  Madison Shawe 195 1998
7. North Newton 192 1988
8. Marquette Catholic 184 2007
9.  Decatur Central 181 1991
10. Wheeler 177 2002
LONGEST GAME PLAYED

OPPONENTS INN YEAR
1. Griffith vs. Whiting 21 1997
2. Shenandoah vs. Highland 20 1978
3. Northridge vs. Warsaw 19 1991
4. Northridge vs. Mishawaka 18 1989
5. Hamilton vs. Angola 17 1986
5. Barr-Reeve vs. Forest Park 17 1987
5. North Newton vs. Noblesville 17 1991
5. Hamilton Southeastern vs. Lawrence Central 17 1995
5. Angola vs. Northridge 17 2001
10. Many with 16

STATE CHAMPIONS

YEAR CHAMPION RUNNER UP

1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

LaPorte

Hammond Noll
Lafayette Jefferson
South Bend Clay
LaPorte
Bloomington
Lafayette Jefferson
Terre Haute North
Logansport

LaPorte

Logansport
Evansville Memorial
Logansport

DeKalb

Ben Davis

LaPorte

Fort Wayne Northrop
Marion

Kokomo

Wabash

LaPorte

Seymour

Evansville Memorial
LaPorte

Logansport

LaPorte

Evansville Memorial
Penn

Lafayette Jefferson
Jasper

Jasper

Page 8

Indianapolis Arlington
Marion

Bloomington
Evansville Memorial
Lafayette Jefferson
South Adams

LaPorte

Indianapolis Marshall
Indianapolis Marshall
Sullivan

Blackford

Blackford

Evansville Memorial
Muncie North

Fort Wayne Northrop
Roncalli

Terre Haute North
Perry Meridian

South Bend Washington
Marion

Evansville Central
Kokomo

Logansport

Bedford North Lawrence
Marion

Franklin Central
Huntington North
McCutcheon

Fort Wayne Concordia
Merrillville

Carmel
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STARTS IN A CAREER

Robbie Clark Hammond Gavit 56  75-78
Brad Turner Clarksville 52 93-96
Tom Browning Noblesville 50  89-92
Rob Wooley Taylor 50  00-03
Scott Fritz Muncie South 49 86-89
Cameron Hobson Crawfordsville 49  05-08
Ben Kraszyk Oregon-Davis 48  73-76
Jeff Schrock Kokomo 47 83-86
Bert Neff Mooresville 47  90-93
Lance Lynn Brownsburg 47 02-05
COMPLETE GAMES IN A SEASON
Robbie Clark Hammond Gavit 18 1977
Arden Smith LaPorte 16 1975
Tom King LaPorte 15 1971
Joe Gambrall Roncalli 15 1982
Robbie Clark Hammond Gavit 15 1976
Many with 14
COMPLETE GAMES IN A CAREER
Robbie Clark Hammond Gavit 54 75-78
Guy Finch Clarksville 43 75-78
Brad Turner Clarksville 42 93-96
Pat Underwood Kokomo 40 73-76
Lance Lynn Brownsburg 37  02-05
Mike Pomeranz Richmond 36 73-75
Jeff Lentz Clarksville 34 65-68
Tom Browning Noblesville 34 89-92
Jacob Cary North Knox 34 96-99
Collin Armold Lafayette Central Catholic 34  02-05
CONSECUTIVE SCORELESS INNINGS PITCHED

Don Leslie Lafayette Jefferson 57.1 1973
Jake Biernacki LaPorte 49.2 1999
Casey Whitten Gibson Southern 48 1990
John Clements Terre Haute South 46.1 1987
Jarrod Parker Norwell 40 2007
Dave Goodmiller Huntington North 38 1977
Pat Underwood Kokomo 38 1975
Andy Groves John Glenn 36.2 2003
Chris Fetter Carmel 36.2 2004
Brandon Froedge Crawfordsville 341 1999
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STOLEN BASES CONSECUTIVE

Kory Benbow Cowan
Tracy Woolston Rushville
Dave Trombetta Hammond Clark
Tim Marcum Austin
Greg Yeend Waldron
Blake Allen Springs Valley
Jeff Stout Yorktown
Brian Case Charlestown
Steve Finken Ft. Wayne Elmhurst
Perry Beko Northwestern
HIT BY PITCH IN A SEASON
Ryley Williams Caston
Kyle Freeman Brownsburg
Grant Choler Elkhart Central
Matt Hall Charlestown
Cody Slate Lafayette Harrison
Kyle Potter North Montgomery
Jeremy Hochstedler Noblesville
Jon Veatch Bloomfield
Jesse Dannemiller ~ Martinsville
Justin Glick Elkhart Central
HIT BY PITCH IN A CAREER
Matt Hall Charlestown
Josh Woody Martinsville
Jon Veatch Bloomfield
Bill Fish Wheeler
Gavin Steele West Noble
Griffin Richeson Lafayette Central Catholic
Ryley Williams Caston
Jesse Dannemiller ~ Martinsville
Brett Linn Crawfordsville
. Bobby Mosser Lafayette Central Catholic

84
71
72
67
63
61
57
54
50
50

26
22
21
21
21
21
20
20
19
19

46
44
43
43
36
35
35
34
34
32

02-06
79-82
87-89

1984
85-87
01-04
83-84
81-83
81-84
01-04

2008
2003
2005
2009
2010
2012
2002
2002
1998
2002

09-11
94-96
00-02
92-95
00-03
05-08
05-08
97-98
07-09
05-08

INDIVIDUAL PITCHING RECORDS

STARTS IN A SEASON
Arden Smith LaPorte
Tom King LaPorte
Mark Roberts Bedford North Lawrence
Robbie Clark Hammond Gavit
Guy Finch Clarksville
Tim Peek Elkhart Memorial
Chad Christian Elkhart Memorial
Andy Groves John Glenn

Many with 17
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19
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

1975
1971
1975
1977
1977
1986
1992
2003

YEAR
1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

STATE CHAMPIONS (CONTINUED)

CHAMPION

4A
3A
2A
1A
4A
3A
2A
1A
4A
3A
2A
1A
4A
3A
2A
1A
4A
3A
2A
1A
4A
3A
2A
1A
4A
3A
2A
1A
4A
3A
2A
1A
4A
3A
2A
1A
4A
3A
2A
1A
4A
3A
2A
1A

Penn

Jasper

Alexandria

TriCounty
McCutcheon

Madison

Evansville Mater Dei
Park Tudor

LaPorte

Jasper

Taylor

Rossville

Penn

Cathedral

Northfield

Triton

Munster

Vincennes Lincoln
Manchester

Fort Wayne Blackhawk
McCutcheon

Norwell

Triton Central
Tecumseh

Lawrence Central

New Palestine
Hammond Noll
Lafayette Central Catholic
Brownsburg

Andrean

North Posey

Fort Wayne Blackhawk
Ft Wayne Snider
Jasper

North Pasey

Ft. Wayne Blackhawk
Cathedral

Norwell

South Spencer
Lafayette Central Catholic
Decatur Central
Crawfordsville

Ft. Wayne Bishop Luers
Shakamak

Page 9

RUNNER UP
Jeffersonville
Westfield

Evansville Mater Dei
Barr-Reeve
Lawrence North
Carroll-Allen County
Jimtown

Milan

Evansville Harrison
Plymouth

North Montgomery
Tri-County

Castle

Griffith

Speedway

Adams Central
Evansville North
Bellmont

Batesville

Tecumseh
Brownsburg

New Palestine
Frankton

Southwood
Brownsburg
Andrean

Wapahani

Shakamak
Evansville North
Evansville Memorial
Northwestern
Hauser

Cathedral

Norwell

Hammond Bishop Noll
Shakamak

Kokomo

Evansville Mater Dei
Heritage

Shakamak

Ft. Wayne Homestead
Mishawaka Marion
Elwood

Cowan



YEAR
2009

2010

2011

2012

STATE CHAMPIONS (CONTINUED)

CHAMPION

4A
3A
2A
1A
4A
3A
2A
1A
4A
3A
2A
1A
4A
3A
2A
1A

Fort Wayne Snider
Andrean

Heritage Christian
Lafayette Central Catholic
Fort Wayne Carroll
Andrean

Heritage Christian
Lafayette Central Catholic
Ft. Wayne Carroll
Crawfordsville

South Spencer

Lafayette Central Catholic
Lake Central

Western

Northfield

Lafayette Central Catholic

Page 10

RUNNER UP
Westfield

West Vigo

Cass

Vincennes Rivet
Cathedral

Jasper

Delphi

Tecumseh

Cathedral
Mishawaka Marian
Hanover Central
North Central (Farmersburg)
Roncalli

Brebeuf Jesuit
Evansville Mater Dei
Shakamak
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DOUBLES IN A SEASON
Adam Norton Andrean
Al Sroufek Wheeler
Matt Bush Perry Meridian
Kyle Barnett Silver Creek
Isaac Crafton Jeffersonville
Jeremy Dumezich ~ Whiting
Andrew Beer Northrop
Korey Grow Sullivan
Joel Hobson Crawfordsville
Many with 20
DOUBLES IN A CAREER

Adam Norton Andrean
Jarod Silvers Northeastern
Kory Benbow Cowan
Chris Bass Madison
Kyle Barnett Silver Creek
Korey Grow Sullivan
Cameron Hobson Crawfordsville
Darren Oppel North Harrison
Ryan Spaulding Oak Hill
Matt McCarty Crawfordsville

. Brad Weber DeKalb

. Robert Newton Lafayette Harrison

STOLEN BASES IN A SEASON
Marcus Davis Madison Shawe
D.J. Dewees Clarksville
Eric Fisher Decatur Central
Brian Hicks Park Tudor
Chris Stewart Brown County
David Maynard Muncie South
Wayne Poole Jay County
Tim Fendrick North Newton
Mike Carpenter East Noble
Scott Boone Fountain Central
Mike Arvin Andrean
STOLEN BASES IN A CAREER

Brian Hicks Park Tudor
Greg Yeend Waldron
DJ VanOrden Howe Military Academy
Jack Bobillo Marquette Catholic
Mike Abel Wheeler
Travis Brown McCutcheon
Drew Warstler Garrett
Greg Maish Clinton Prairie
Kory Benbow Cowan
Rich Lewis Muncie South
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30

24
24
24
22
21
21
21

65
58
55
53
51
51
51
49
48
46
44
44

68
60
60
59
57
56
55
53
53
52
52

154
145
140
121
118
116
113
113
111
107

2009
1984
2001
2005
2011
2006
1999
2003
2011

06-09
08-11
02-06
97-00
02-05
01-04
05-08
86-89
09-12
91-94
92-95
94-97

1998
1992
1991
1987
1986
1991
1986
1988
1990
1976
2007

85-88
84-87
05-08
05-08
99-02
92-95
90-93
90-93
02-06
81-84



CONSECUTIVE HOME RUNS

1. Bob Squires Dekalb 6 1982
2. David Richards Elwood 6 2009
3.  Corbin Bell Woodlan 5 2008
4. Many with 4

Nick Green (Triton Central) had 2 home runs in the same inning in 2006
as did Nick Madison (Owen Valley). This Space

GRAND SLAMS IN A SEASON

1. Bill Kelso Hamilton Southeastern 4 1983
1. Chris Frye Maconaquah 4 1986
1. Mike Morrison Bishop Luers 4 2004
1. Austin Mannan Cloverdale 4 2012 Re SErve d F or
5. Many with 3
GRAND SLAMS IN A CAREER
1. Jeff Griffith Northrop 5 82-84
1. Chris Frye Maconaquah 5  84-86 . '
1. Derek James Terre Haute South 5 98-00 Ch
1. Nate Austin Linton Stockton 5 98-01 Future amp 1 On S .
5. Greg Fisher East Noble 4 1977
5. Bill Kelso Hamilton Southeastern 4  80-83
5. Rob Coffel Bremen 4  84-87
5. Ray Sterling Angola 4 96-99
5. Nevin Ashley North Knox 4  00-03

10. Many with 3
Jim Fredwell of Brownsburg hit 2 grand slams in one game in 1996 as
did Austin Metzger of West Central HS in 1998.

TRIPLES IN A SEASON
1. Mike Deck Carmel 12 1986
2. Tony Cheky Portage 11 2010 & k"
2. Lance Housinger West Central 11 2004 N
2. Tim Curtis Wheeler 11 1982 N
4.  Don Mattingly Evansville Memorial 10 1978 v ~
4. David Alexander Perry Meridian 10 1987 v ﬁ
4. Tim Bordenet Lafayette Central Catholic 10 1987 {;{ ﬁ
4. Rob Catron Lafayette Jefferson 10 1983 3, ﬂ
4. Matt James Clarksville 10 1997 \ kwf
4. Corey Goers LaPorte 10 2001
4. Joe Hartman Batesville 10 2003

TRIPLES IN A CAREER
1. Don Mattingly Evansville Memorial 25 76-79
2. Albert Carpen Hammond Clark 22 04-07
3. Aaron Gries Evansville Memorial 19  86-89
3. Joe Hartman Batesville 19 00-03
3. David Roeder Northeastern 19  07-10
6. Matt Steiler Evansville Memorial 18  87-89
6. Andy Dessuit Washington Township 18  97-00
8. Matt James Clarksville 17 9497
8. Drew Anderson Brownsburg 17 99-01
10. Many with 16

Page 22 Page 11



IHSBCA VICTORY CLUB MEMBERS
*No longer coaching in High School
#Deceased

*Coaching in another state

1000 LEVEL
Ken Schreiber - LaPorte *

900 LEVEL
Quentin Merkel - Evansville Memorial

800 LEVEL
Quentin Merkel - Evansville Memorial
Dave Pishkur - Andrean

700 LEVEL

Jake Burton - McCutcheon
Bill Nixon - Plymouth *
Wayne Stock - Clarksville *

600 LEVEL

Ty Calloway - Western

Jack Campbell - Chesterton

Gary DeHaven - Benton Central*
Brian Dudley - Wapahani

John Froedge - Crawfordsville
Dave Gandolph - Center Grove
Terry Gobert - Jasper

Bill Jones - DeKalb *

Lloyd Michael - Hagerstown *
Dan Miller - Highland

Gary O’Neal - Madison *

George Phares - Taylor *

Jim Reinebold - South Bend Clay *
Howard Sharpe - Terre Haute Gerstmey-
er #

Don Sherman - Huntington North *
Bill Stoudt - Pendleton Heights
Bill Tutterow - Martinsville *

John Wirtz - Roncalli *

500 LEVEL

Dave Bischoff - New Haven
Tom Bradley - North Central #
Dale Cox - LaVille *

500 LEVEL (Continued)

Stephen DeGroote - West Vigo

Greg Dikos - Penn

Lou Giovanini - Columbus East *

Jim Hughes - Franklin Co.*

Jack Massucci -Fort Wayne Concordia *
Chip O’Neil - South Bend Clay *

Don Poole - Jeffersonville *

Jim Reid - Gibson Southern *

Jack Schimanski - Wheeler *

Ken Seitz - Hamilton Southeastern
Bob Shinkan - Munster

Dick Siler - Elkhart Memorial *

Dean Stahly - South Adams *

Chris Stavreti - Fort Wayne Northrop *
Bob Stecher - Anderson Highland *
Jim Turner, Sr. - Logansport *

Phil Webster - Decatur Central *

Gary Witham - Northview *

400 LEVEL

Jim Anderson - Griffith #

Rich Andriole - Indianapolis Cathedral
Henry Ayres - Heritage Hills *

Bob Bowman - Seymour *

David Bradshaw - Jac-Cen-Del

Len Buczkowski - South Bend Adams *
John Buerger - New Albany *

Bill Bush - Winchester *

Bill Cary - North Knox

John Cate - Richmond *

Ken Cox - Ben Davis *

Paul Fields - Lafayette Jeff *

Don Foreman - Warren Central *

Tom Gable, Sr. - Connersville #

Jack Georgas - Hammond Morton *
Doug Greenlee - Kankakee Valley
Paul Gries - Evansville Central *
Mark Grove - Churubusco

Bob Howe - Jennings County *

Page 12

Eric Bruntlett Lafayette Harrison 181  93-96
Griffin Richeson Lafayette Central Catholic 175  05-08
Blaine Gillian Linton-Stockton 170 97-00
Hank Curry Washington Township 167  98-01
Jared Martin Riverton Parke 164  98-01
Brett Motz Crawfordsville 163 92-95
Chris Bass Madison 163 97-00
Noah Wetzel North Harrison 162 98-01
Rhett Goodmiller Norwell 161  05-08
Andy Dessuit Washington Township 160 97-00
HOME RUNS IN A GAME
Brian Boyle Munster 4 1976
Scott Skiles Plymouth 4 1980
Tom Hughes Clinton Prairie 4 1981
Mike Wilhelm Southwood 4 1992
A.J. Lohman Northwestern 4 1993
Jack Tompkins New Castle 4 1998
Nick Goodman Linton-Stockton 4 2001
William Gray Manual 4 2001
Matt Barber Jimtown 4 2001
Josh McBride Churubusco 4 2003
Zach Dygert Angola 4 2004
Justin O’Conner Cowan 4 2007
Ryan McPike Avon 4 2011
Josh Deitz, Plymouth HS, hit Home runs in 7 consecutive games in 2003.
HOME RUNS IN A SEASON
Tommy Pearce Marion 21 1998
Todd Pierson Covington 19 1985
Benny Shackelford  Switz City 19 1986
Joe Sadler Martinsville 19 1998
Jared Martin Riverton Parke 19 2000
AJ Reed Terre Haute South 18 2010
Chris Doyle North Newton 17 1985
Nevin Ashley North Knox 17 2003
Nick Shipley Brownsburg 17 2004
Michael Jobe Jay County 17 2008
HOME RUNS IN A CAREER
Jared Martin Riverton Parke 51 98-01
Tommy Pearce Marion 50 9598
Lance Lynn Brownsburg 47 02-05
Nate Austin Linton-Stockton 46  98-01
Nevin Ashley North Knox 46 00-03
AJ Reed Terre Haute 41 08-11
Wes Whisler Noblesville 40  98-01
BJ Schlicher North Montgomery 40  93-96
Rod Lung West Noble 39 81-84
Jeff Goldbach Princeton 39 95-98
Page 21
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RBI IN A SEASON
1. Cary Bray Western
2. Andy Dessuit Washington Township
3. Wade Thornton Brownsburg
3. Jake Fox Cathedral
3. Albert Carpen Hammond Clark
6. Joe Sadler Martinsville
7. Scott Kluesner Jasper
8.  Steve Cherry Wheeler
9. Eddie Tillitz Martinsville
9. Jared Martin Riverton Parke
RBI IN A CAREER
1. Adam Norton Andrean
2. Albert Carpen Hammond Clark
3. Kory Benbow Cowan
4. Jared Martin Riverton Parke
4. Kyle Hardacker Park Tudor
6. Rob Coffel Bremen
6. Nate Austin Linton-Stockton
8. Chris Bass Madison
8. Brett Motz Crawfordsville
10. Jared Broughton Lutheran
RUNS SCORED IN A GAME
1. Blane Boyd Union (Dugger)
2. Phil Boze Twin Lakes
2. Jake O’Conner Cowan
2. Kirby Campbell Cowan
2. Dustin Howard Union (Dugger)
2. Tel Sherman Union (Dugger)
7. Many with 6
RUNS SCORED IN A SEASON
1. Andy Dessuit Washington Township
2. Mark Ganote Floyd Central
2. Scott Woodward Norwell
2.  Mike Arvin Andrean
5. Todd Pierson Covington
5. Eric Bruntlett Lafayette Harrison
5. Michael Arvin Andrean
5. Josh Buell Angola
9. Josh Loggins Lafayette Harrison
9.  Eric Bruntlett Lafayette Harrison
9. Jordan Jackson Crawfordsville

Wesley Marshall, Union (Dugger), hit for the cycle in one inning 2008.
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74
71
67
67
67
65
64
61
60
60

183
179
165
163
163
159
159
158
154
153

N9 9339

61
60
60
60
59
59
59
59
57
57
57

1988
2000
1999
2000
2006
1998
1998
1992
1997
2001

06-09
04-07
02-06
98-01
07-11
84-87
98-01
97-00
92-95
05-08

2008
1966
2007
2007
2008
2008

1999
1984
2007
2007
1985
1995
2006
2006
1995
1996
2011

400 LEVEL (Continued)
Orval Huffman

- Bedford North Lawrence *
Larry Ingram - Eastern (Pekin) *
Dennis Kas - Noblesville *
Bill Metcalf - Merrillville *
Pat Murphy - Valparaiso *
Tim Nonte - Princeton *
Joe Rademacher - Barr-Reeve *
Clark Reeves - Avon *
Bob Riley - Northwood *
Chris Rood - Wabash #
Danny Schmidt - North Harrison *
Steve Schrink - Brownstown Central *
Gary Seitzinger - Mitchell
Marvin Shepler - New Palestine *
Jon Stevens - Bellmont *
Denny Stitz - Tri-County *
Mike Stout - Jimtown *
Steve Strayer - Crown Point
Tim Terry - South Vermillion
Rick Tomaszewski

- South Bend Washington *
Grier Werner - Bloomington South *

300 LEVEL
John Arzumanian - E.C. Washington *
Frank Baird-Indianapolis Broad Ripple#
Bart Berns - Linton-Stockton*
Jerry Blastick - Hammond Gavit *
Tim Bordenet

- Lafayette Central Catholic
Fred Campbell - West Lafayette *
Jerry Colanese - New Prairie *
Bill Derbyshire - F.W. Elmhurst *
Jim Dermody - New Prairie *
Bill Dunker - Batesville #
Larry Ebel - Twin Lake *
Phil Freese - Michigan City *
Chris Goodwin - Yorktown *
Craig Grow

- North Central (Farmersburg)
Gene Hany - Heritage *
Mike Hey - Leo *
DeVon Hoffman - Goshen *
Ray Howard - Jasper
Richard Hurt - Bloomington North

300 LEVEL (Continued)
Don Jennings - Terry Haute North *
Scott Johnson - Hamilton Southeastern
Steve Johnston - Evansville F. J. Reitz
Bob Jones - Edgewood
Ken Kaufman - Cathedral *
Kyle Kraemer - Terre Haute South
Eric Lentz - Westfield/Carmel *
Larry Lewis - Muncie South *
Mickey Martin - Evansville North *
Chris MclIntyre - New Albany
Gregg Minegar - Mishawaka *
John Nadolny - John Glenn
Mike Niksic - Munster #
Pat O’Neil - Brownsburg *
Andy Owen - Fort Wayne Snider *
Tony Primavera

- Lafayette Central Catholic *
Roger Probst - Fremont *
Andy Rice - Evansville Harrison *
Chris Rhodes - DeKalb
Gary Rogers - Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Stan Sajko - New Albany #
Bob Schellinger - South Central *
Jeff Schroeder - Henryville
Frank Schwitz - Evansville Harrison *
Lea Selvey - Jay County
Greg Silver - Mooresville *
Dan Sparrow - Evansville North
Monte Sprague - Alexandria Monroe *
James Stewart - Rosedale *
Dick Trcka - Calumet #
Terry Turner - Anderson
Tony Uggen - Northfield
Scott Upp - LaPorte
Doug Wampler - Perry Meridian *
Larry Windmiller

- F. W. Bishop Dwenger *
Craig Winegardner - Northfield *
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INACTIVE COACHES WINNING PERCENTAGE HITTING STREAK

(150 VICTORIES MINIMUM) 1. Brandon Boles Taylor 52 98-00
NAME SCHOOL PCT. W LT 2. James Monroe Sullivan 51  87-88
1. Paul Fields Lafayette Jefferson 850 404 70 1 2. Stan Brown Lewis Cass 51  84-85
2. Ken Schreiber LaPorte .823 1010 217 4. Dave England Plymouth 32 1984
3. Lou Giovanini Columbus East 778 513 146 5. Chris Bass Madison 30 98-99
4. Ray Howard Jasper 776 302 87 6. Todd Waggoner Renssalaer 29 1982
4. Dave Wampler Perry Meridian 776 305 88 7. Monty McCory Brownstown 28  83-84
6. Craig Moore Blackford 768 196 59 7. Lance Lynn Brownsburg 28 03-04
7.. Pat O’Neil Brownsburg 766 354 108 9. Many with 27
8. Jerry Galema Lafayette Harrison 763 151 47
9. Jim Turner Logansport 7155 582 188 BATTING AVERAGE IN A SEASON
10. John Wirtz Roncalli 747 658 223 (60 AT BATS MINIMUM)
11. John Cate Richmond 746 415 141 1. Cameron Perkins Southport 723 2008
12. Mark Strader Lafayette Jefferson 744 256 88 2. Adam Lind Anderson Highland .675 2002
13. Bob Schellinger ~ South Central 739 349 122 3 3. Frank Jernigan Muncie Central .667 1988
14. Bill Farley Richmond 730 271 100 4. Andy Dessuit Washington Township .648 2000
15. Ken Seitz Hamilton Southeastern .729 514 191 5. Chris Bass Madison .646 2000
16. Dave Alexander  Chatard 729 235 87 1 6. Nevin Ashley North Knox .635 2003
17. Doug Knutson North Newton 727 200 74 7.  Steve Tucker Silver Creek .634 1997
18.. Bill Stout Pendleton Heights 723 654 250 8. Tom Kitchel Lewis Cass .630 1984
19. Al McDonald Ritter J16 202 80 9. Thomas Stinson Cascade .629 1997
20. Donnie Poole Jeffersonville J13 519 209 10. Jared Broughton Lutheran .627 2008
21. Bill Jones DeKalb 705 629 263
22. Bill Nixon Plymouth 695 795 349 BATTING AVERAGE IN A CAREER
(120 AT BATS MINIMUM)
ACTIVE COACHES WINNING PERCENTAGE 1. Cameron Perkins Southport .628  08-09
(150 VICTORIES MINIMUM) 2. Jimmy Corcoran Northwestern 540 06-09
NAME SCHOOL PCT. W LT 3. Ryan Basham Lowell 539 01-03
1.. Rich Andriole Cathedral 828 379 79 4.  Andy Dessuit Washington Township 526 97-00
2. Stephen DeGroote West Vigo 785 459 125 5. Jared Broughton Lutheran 520 05-08
3. Dave Ginder Ft. Wayne Carroll 762 211 66 6. Jeff Youngman Center Grove 519 85-87
4. Dave Pishkur Andrean 759 751 238 7. Casey DeGroote West Vigo 5100 94-98
5.. Scott Upp LaPorte 57 0 349 112 8. J.D. Closser Alexandria 508 95-98
5. Terry Gobert Jasper 757 571 183 9. BJ Schlicher North Montgomery 506 93-96
7.  Quentin Merkel  Evansville Memorial 737 894 319 10. Joe Hartman Batesville 501 00-03
8.  Steve Strayer Crown Point 732 394 144
8. Kelby Weybright Norwell 732 202 74 RBI IN A GAME
10. Andy Owen Fort Wayne Snider 731 359 132 1. Mike Wilhelm Southwood 15 1992
11. Dave Gandolph  Center Grove 720 668 260 4 1. Justin O’Conner Cowan 15 2007
12.. Brian Dudley Wapahani J14 612 245 3. Brian Smith Vincennes Lincoln 13 1996
13.. Chris Mclntyre New Albany 703 381 161 4.  Eric Hoffmyer Milan 12 1979
14. Tim Bordenet Lafayette Central Cath. .701 329 140 1 4. Ryan Wirtz Barr-Reeve 12 2001
15. John Froedge Crawfordsville .680 615 289 6. Dave Wiley Pendleton Heights 11 1985
16. Jake Burton McCutcheon .676 688 330 6.  Mitch Prout Vincennes Lincoln 11 2000
17. Bob Shinkan Munster .674 510 247 1 6. Chad Miller Hauser 11 2000
18. Dan Miller Highland 662 585 299 3 6. Alan Stewart Lanesville 11 2004
10. Many with 10

Every active coach with at least 150 victories is encouraged to submit
an update of his record at the end of each season. In 1999 Cord Colgrove of Winimac, on two HR, had 5 RBI in one inning.
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BASES ON BALLS IN A CAREER

Mike Shelburne Sheridan

Rich Lewis Muncie South
Brian Hicks Park Tudor
Matt Brumbaugh Northrop
Bill Heimach DeKalb
Wade Lytle Bellmont
Jamie Quick Wheeler
Bill Fish Wheeler
Tom Becht Clarksville Providence
. Tom Morlan South Bend Clay
HITS IN A SEASON
Jeff Youngman Center Grove
Greg Nuckols Hamilton Southeastern
Todd Pierson Covington
Kevin Kirkhoff Roncalli
BJ Schlicher North Montgomery
Jake Williams Peru
Hank Curry Washington Township
Leroy Robbins Blackford
Cary Bray Western
Cameron Perkins Southport
Adam Norton Andrean
HITS IN A CAREER
Adam Norton Andrean
Brett Motz Crawfordsville
Eric Bruntlett Lafayette Harrison
Chris Bass Madison
Andy Dessuit Washington Township
Andy Bulla Kankakee Valley
Matt James Clarksville
Joey McMahel Clarksville
Joe Hartman Batesville

. Robert Newton Lafayette Harrison
CONSECUTIVE HITS
Jimmy Corcoran Northwestern

Zach Vanlandingham Ft. Wayne Carroll

Brad Tyler South Dearborn
Jeff Youngman Center Grove
Wade Thornton Brownsburg
Joey Lochner Eastbrook

Tim LeMasters Perry Meridian
Joe Mack Andrean

Many with 11
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111
110
107
104
103
103
103
102
101
100

67
66
65
64
61
61
61
60
60
60
60

202
187
184
179
175
175
173
173
173
172

16
14
13
12
12
12
12
12

74-77
81-84
85-88
83-85
73-76
85-88
88-91
92-95
83-86
85-88

1986
1988
1985
1986
1994
2000
2001
1974
1988
2008
2009

06-09
92-95
93-96
97-00
97-00
99-02
95-98
95-98
00-03
94-97

08-09
2011
1987
1986
1999
2002
2004
2006
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TEAM PITCHING RECORDS
STAFF COMPLETE GAMES
Clarksville 32
Seymour 32
Plymouth 32
Elkhart 27
Elkhart Memorial 27
Highland 27
Plymouth 26
South Bend Clay 25
Covington 25
Roncalli 25
SHUTOUTS IN A SEASON
Lafayette Jefferson 22
John Glenn 16
Clarksville 15
Highland 15
Hammond Gavit 14
LaPorte 14
Andrean 14
LaPorte 13
Jasper 13
Norwell 13
Crawfordsville 13
Lake Central 13
TEAM EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Lafayette Jefferson 0.43
Lafayette Jefferson 0.70
Clarksville 0.73
Clinton 0.82
Elkhart Central 0.82
LaPorte 0.86
Fort Wayne North 0.87
LaPorte 0.91
Lafayette Jefferson 0.91
. Andrean 0.98
STRIKEOUTS BY A STAFF

Lafayette Jefferson 450
Clarksville 428
Crawfordsville 397
Jeffersonville 386
LaPorte 362
Jeffersonville 356
LaPorte 354
Brownsburg 353
Lafayette Harrison 348
. Lafayette Jefferson 347

1971
1988
2000
1972
1985
1991
1992
1970
1982
1982

1971
2003
1968
1991
1978
1967
2008
1980
1992
2007
2008
2012

1967
1974
1973
1974
1975
1972
1970
1967
1969
2008

1971
1973
2008
1979
1967
1980
1976
2005
2000
1969
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Hammond Gavit 1.05 38 254 1977

Hammond Gavit 1.06 35 233 1976
Hammond Gavit 1.06 33 215 1978 OFFENSIVE RECORDS
Northridge 1.39 39 197 2005
Delta 1.48 44 208 1997
New Albany 1.48 43 203 2008 AT BATS IN A SEASON
Lake Central 1.51 50 223 2012 1. Dan Gibson Clarksville 152 1971
Jasper 1.54 49 223 1981 2. Ned Koning Lafayette Jefferson 151 1971
Madison 1.56 47 211 1999 3. Bill Adaschick LaPorte 146 1982
Delta 1.59 46 203 1999 4. Mark Evenson Chatard 144 1975
North Posey 1.59 54 213 2006 5. Brian Piotrowicz South Bend Washington 140 1985
5. Tal Short Lawrence North 140 1999
DEFENSIVE PERFORMANCES BY A TEAM 7. Kevin Kirkhoff Ronchalli dcl 139 1986
7. Andy Replogle South Bend Clay 139 1970
IN THE COURSE OF A SEASON 7.  Greg Horton Lafayette Jefferson 139 1971
FIELDING PERCENTAGE FOR A TEAM 10. Brandon Boles Taylor 137 2000
Hebron 981 1973 AT BATS IN A CAREER
New Albany 978 2012 1. Joey McMahel Clarksville 459 95.98
South Central 975 1990 2. Jack Bobillo Marquette Catholic 457  05-08
LaPorte 974 1998 3. Josh Jarboe Connersville 456  03-06
LaPorte 972 1999 4. Kevin Yagelski South Central 442 80-83
Ft Wayne Elmhurst 970 1984 5. Matt James Clarksville 438 94-97
Lake Central 970 2003 6. Adam Norton Andrean 428  06-09
LaPorte 29702008 7. Eric Snyder South Central 427 83-86
Wapaham. 969 1996 8.  Eric Bruntlett Lafayette Harrison 426 93-96
Crown Point 969 2005 9. Bob Squires DeKalb 415 80-83
9. Nick Mclntyre McCutcheon 415 96-99
DOUBLE PLAYS IN A SEASON BASES ON BALLS IN A SEASON
Bremen 29 1987 1. Eric Schreiber LaPorte 47 1978
Lafayet‘te Harrison 29 1995 2. Dan Burden Eastbrook 47 1987
Evansville Bosse 29 2006 3. AlReed Terre Haute South 47 2011
South Bend Clay 28 1980 4. Matt Brumbaugh  Northrop 46 1984
New Haven 28 1988 4. Keith Schreiber ~ LaPorte 46 1990
Brownsburg 28 2004 6. Don Marcum LaPorte 44 1973
Carmel 27 1979 6. Wade Lytle Bellmont 44 1988
Mooresville 27 1982 6. Bill Sales LaPorte 44 1979
Westfield 272007 6. Randy Baack Columbus East 44 1983
- Many with 26 6. Todd Ruth South Bend Riley 44 1993
DOUBLE PLAYS IN A GAME Cord Colgrove, Winamac HS, hit a home run and grand Slam in the first
i/l:\;lvlsltj;ven g ig;; inning of a game in 1999.
Kokomo 5 1996
Plymouth 5 1998
Brownstown Central 5 2005
Many with 4
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